
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

þ Gregorian Date Imsak Fajr  Dhuhr Asr Maghrib/ 
Iftar Isha 

 Mon, 06 May 5:18 5:28 12:13 3:13 5:35 6:53 

 Tue, 07 May 5:19 5:29 12:13 3:13 5:34 6:53 

 Wed, 08 May 5:19 5:29 12:13 3:12 5:33 6:52 

 Thu, 09 May 5:20 5:30 12:13 3:11 5:32 6:51 

 Fri, 10 May 5:20 5:30 12:13 3:11 5:32 6:51 

 Sat, 11 May 5:21 5:31 12:13 3:10 5:31 6:50 

 Sun, 12 May 5:21 5:31 12:13 3:09 5:30 6:49 

 Mon, 13 May 5:22 5:32 12:13 3:09 5:29 6:49 

 Tue, 14 May 5:22 5:32 12:13 3:08 5:29 6:48 

 Wed, 15 May 5:23 5:33 12:13 3:08 5:28 6:48 

 Thu, 16 May 5:24 5:34 12:13 3:07 5:27 6:47 

 Fri, 17 May 5:24 5:34 12:13 3:07 5:27 6:47 

 Sat, 18 May 5:25 5:35 12:13 3:06 5:26 6:46 

 Sun, 19 May 5:25 5:35 12:13 3:06 5:26 6:46 

 Mon, 20 May 5:26 5:36 12:13 3:05 5:25 6:45 

 Tue, 21 May 5:26 5:36 12:13 3:05 5:25 6:45 

 Wed, 22 May 5:27 5:37 12:13 3:05 5:24 6:45 

 Thu, 23 May 5:27 5:37 12:13 3:04 5:24 6:44 

 Fri, 24 May 5:28 5:38 12:13 3:04 5:23 6:44 

 Sat, 25 May 5:28 5:38 12:13 3:03 5:23 6:43 

 Sun, 26 May 5:29 5:39 12:14 3:03 5:22 6:43 

 Mon, 27 May 5:29 5:39 12:14 3:03 5:22 6:43 

 Tue, 28 May 5:30 5:40 12:14 3:02 5:21 6:43 

 Wed, 29 May 5:30 5:40 12:14 3:02 5:21 6:42 

 Thu, 30 May 5:31 5:41 12:14 3:02 5:21 6:42 

 Fri, 31 May 5:31 5:41 12:14 3:02 5:21 6:42 

 Sat, 01 Jun 5:32 5:42 12:14 3:02 5:20 6:42 

 Sun, 02 Jun 5:32 5:42 12:15 3:01 5:20 6:42 

 Mon, 03 Jun 5:33 5:43 12:15 3:01 5:20 6:42 

 Tue, 04 Jun 5:33 5:43 12:15 3:01 5:20 6:41 
 Wed, 05 Jun 5:33 5:43 12:15 3:01 5:20 6:41 

 
Dua When Starting the Fast 

 

Wa bisawmi ghadinn nawaiytu min shahri ramadan 
"I intend to keep the fast today in the month of Ramadan" 

(Abu Dawood) 
 

Dua When Breaking the Fast 
 

Allahumma inni laka sumtu wa bika aamantu wa 'ala rizq-ika 
aftarthu 

"O Allah, I have fasted for You and from the sustenance given by 
You, I break the fast". (Abu Dawood) 

 

Oh you who believe! Fasting is prescribed to you as it was prescribed to those before you, 
that you many learn piety and righteousness" (Q 2:183) 


